Our historical net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 was $151.0 million, or $6.06 per share of our common stock. Historical net tangible
book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock
outstanding.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of $75.0 million of shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $22.76
per share, which is the last sale price of our common stock as reported on The NASDAQ Global Select Market on February 7, 2014, and after
deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of
September 30, 3013 would have been $221.0 million, or $7.83 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value per share
of $1.77 to existing stockholders and immediate dilution of $14.93 in net tangible book value per share to new investors purchasing common stock in
this offering. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share after this offering from the public
offering price per share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

The foregoing table and calculations are based on 24,917,089 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2013 and excludes as of
such date:

• 1,987,860 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding at a weighted-average exercise price of $20.44
per share;

• 17,013 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding at a weighted-average exercise price of $218.69 per
share; and

• 201,074 shares of our common stock available for future issuance under our 2013 long term incentive plan.

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option or any additional shares are issued in connection with outstanding stock options or warrants,
there will be further dilution to new investors.

53

Assumed public offering price per share   $ 22.76
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013  $ 6.06
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to shares of common stock to be

issued in this offering   1.77
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   7.83

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 14.93

Table of Contents

Selected financial data

You should read the following selected financial data together with our financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus and the "Management's discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations" section of this prospectus.

We have derived the statements of operations data for the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2012 and the balance sheet data as of December 31,
2011 and 2012 from our audited financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. We have derived the statements of operations data for the